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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* . 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.4
LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch
lab*nch . 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (]NC)
lab*| 0.693 0.477 0.15
* 0.048
0.5 r19

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 5 00 O .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
standardand ada

LAB*LAB 32.9

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

IELAB hue 38

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311 -44.4
75.28 -8.36
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98
-2.16 67.76
-42.25 11.76
1.15 -46.84

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01

relative Inform. Technology (|
0.0 0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

olvi3* 1.0
olvi4x 1.0

0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaftetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.94 65.3 52

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

38
96
15.
23

LAB*LABa 47.94 65.37 50

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.61

relative CIELAB lab*
0.3

b*lab

lab*r]
lap*tce 0.
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0,75

60 = 0.105 (le

1,00
chromaticnessc*

37

IT
1.
0.

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

IELAB hue 40
inphwt setrgbcol or

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0. 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.5 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.765 0.383 0.32
lab*tch 075 05 011
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour
lab*| 0.765 0.4
lab*t 5

relativeInform. Techn%l%gy (IT)
' 5

relativeInform. Technology
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 05

cmynd* 0.0 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour

lab*Ir 0.265

lab*tce 0.25 .

lab*nce 0.5 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

128.52
110.97

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada{pte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9

0.0 .0
1.0 0.0

64.54

LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELA|
lab*lab 0
lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC) i
lab*Ir] 0.529 0.9

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

. 64.5
100.4 40.0
lab*

2 °0.33
5.

0.0¢
r21)

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.111 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0.0 1.
1.0 §0.0
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L*a @ b*a  Crapa N*ang
OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
D65: hue Y YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32
LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 l a* Lma 50.9  -62.83  34.96 71.91
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 afCva5862 -3034 -4501 543
VMma25.72 311 -444 5422
triangle lightnesst* N Mmad813 7528  -836  75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut

relative Inform. Technology (IT) u*y,
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.03
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.9

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

©

LAB

lab*|

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 5
olvi4* 1.0

1.
0.
5
0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 2'8 0.0 %Regularity (el ErFX]

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
el = 93 Joie 81.26

cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 00 O*Hyrel = 57 Bcig3057
4.75 g*c,rel= 59

elative CIELAB lab* i

abrlab 10 00 00 oS Y™ e (D,
ab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 1.0
elative Natural Colour(NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
ggi{ge %8 88 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
apiee. &3 89 - tﬁg LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46

*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87
*TCHa 75.0 46.15 96.38

i relative CIELAB lab*
relatlvelnform.Technc()JI%gy (IT) oAb 0.967 —0.055 0.497
0.5

lab*tch 075 05 0.268
lab*nch 00 05 0.268

cmyn4* 0.0 . X relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adafted?lELAB Iggzltge 8%27 6% 48824(?67
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 1ab*ncE 0.0 0L jng

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab 0.
05 0.0

olvi

=

relativeInform. Technology (1
i3* 05 05 0.ogy('li).

cmyn3* 0.5

05 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 . . .
al Colour (NC% cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
. 0.0 -0 stan

LAB
LAB
LAB

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*|

lab*tch . 8
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.268

dardand adaptedCIELAB
*LAB 54.1 . .
*LABa 54.19 . .
*TCHa 25.01 46.15 96.38

ab 0.467 -0.055 0.49
025 05 0.268

relative Natural Colour BNC)

G, 8987 80D
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 aplice . : AAD0
LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0. labncE 05 0o U

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch .
relativeNatural C

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E100-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 96/360 = 0.

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.3

LAB*LABa 90.36
LAB*TCHa 50.0 92.3
AB_lab*

0.935

0,75

0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

1.0 .
00 1.0 00
-11.1596.15

-10.2591.73 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
96.38 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

68 (le

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 93 93 103
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1. .

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 00 00 00 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0 .0
lab*tce 1.0 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 -

Technology (IT) relative Inform. Technol?y (

1.0 0.0 1.0 olvi3* 05 05 0.

0.0 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5
0.0 0 olvi4* 1.0

relative CIELAB lab*

-0.11 0.994 lab*lab 05 00 0.0

lab*tch 0.5 8'0

labnch 0.0 1.0 lab*nch 05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*r] 0.935 =-0.0970.995 lab*Irj 0.5 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.266 lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joég lab*ncE . .

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

00 0.0
. 0.0 -
1.0 0.0 -

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE ; 0.0 —

step scales for constant

1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 §0.0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

AN b
2

b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4
a
OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08 10
a* Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13
2lICva 8688 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wma95.41
%Gamut Rc’\f:39 o

U*re = 158 JeiE 81.26
%Regularity  ([el=FR]
G*Hyrel = 20 Bcig30.57
g*crel= 37

olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 94.03 -10.34 45.37
LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37

relative Inform. Technology (IT
‘ 8.ggy( 1)

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85

elative CIELAB lab*

0.985 -0.11 0.487
0.75 05 0.286
0.0 05 0.286

NC)

16°0.486
0.75 05 0.288
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 ji5¢g

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 05 00 .
cmyn3* 05 05 1.0
olvig* 10 10 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 46.34 -10.34 45.3
LAB*LABa 46.34 -10.34 45.3

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.486 -0.11 0.48
lab*tch 025 05 0.28
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*Irj 0.486 -0.
lab*tce 0.25 05
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286

inphwt setrgbcol or

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 10 0.0 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

LAB*LABa 92.65 -20.69 90.73
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 92.6

—-20.

lab*lab 0.971 -0.221 0.975
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.286
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.286
relative Natural Colour 5NC)
lab*lrj 0.971 -0.233°0.972
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.288
lab*'nc 0.0 1.0 ji5g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

edCIELAB

93.06 102.85

69 90.73

z@fed ‘T/T LSS ‘OT/Z ‘W04 /OTAN/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uolealdde

9po9 :[eusrew Nvd  4dd’/Sd'dNT030TO/O0T/0TAN-TOT0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd

Z unod afied

7
el




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

IOTEINIBD'LUPQ'Sd'MMM//ILjn

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E100-7,

)

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0 O 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.73
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.48
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.91
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.243
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.419
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.419
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.712 -0.478°0.144
0./5 05 0.453
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 j8lg

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4d* 1.0 00 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.9536.7
LAB*LABa 50.9 -62.81 34.95
LAB*TCHa 50.0 71.89 150.
relative CIELAB lab*
e

* ab*tc|
8%’13 ég ) : ; lab*nch . . .
cmyn4* 0.5 0 0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand ada ab* 0.425 -0.9560.289
LAB*LAB 34.4 y lab*tce 0. .0 0.45
LAB*LABa 3446 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 8
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
Iag:tchh 8%5 8g 0.419
ab*nc . . . *
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn
lab*Irj 0.213 -0.4780.144
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.45.
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 81

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* .0 05 O .

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

inphwt setrgbcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
OMa 50.5 64.55 10042 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0 O 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 .0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*LABa 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.51 136.01
AB lab*

0.938 -0.359 0.347
0.75 05 0.378
00 05 0.378

NC)
15°0.278
0.75 05 0.406
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 62g

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 83.62 -82.737
LAB*LABa 83.62
LAI\BfTCHa 50.0I b
relativeInform. Technology (IT relativeCIELAB lab*
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0gy(l). lab*lab  0.876
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0 (0.0 | lab*tch 05 1.0
olvi4* 05 10 05 05 lab'nch 0.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0. 05 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iagi 1] 0.876 -0.
LAB*LAB 41.8 . . japiice.

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 025 05 0.378
lab*nch 05 05 0.378
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.438 -0.4150.274
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.406
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 62

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 136/360 = 0.378 (right

3 0.555
0.40

N
N
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M C

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

AN b
2

%>

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

29 | R PR IO I ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 =10.545 | ESVVETER R IO RSl W - I o g
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L%a @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g ol Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g -
5= D65: hue C YMa9037 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 a* Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g‘Q
- a a wn
5-3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma58.62 -30.34 -4501 543 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 S
ah D \| VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 6.-. Q
§ = triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 = g
= Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 SO
:'_. 0, MaJdo. . . . ) Mado. . . . QJ
o @ AiGam;; Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57 /iGam;J; . Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 = 8
35 relative Inform. Technolo IT u = _ relative Inform. Technolos IT u = _
> g o velnom- 19 1.093’( 1).03 rel _ JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 ogvelniom. eshnak y ( 1).0 rel _ JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 ) 8
>0 clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 Obo DARELIEWAS Geg52.23 -42.25  11.76 43.87 clm)arls* 28 28 gg 0(.)0 VARELIEINAS Gee52.23 4241 136 44.55 oo
— . OlVI . . B . OlVI . . . B
_EF = cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 B 1E30.57 1.15 -46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =20 B 1E30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49 >3 8
Ké R RSl O'Cel= 59 DB AS e 0 0 g*crei= 37 L=
= . -0. . rel = . . . rel = 5 R
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - e
- elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT] relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT m
%8 abidab 1.0 00 0.0 ohire bam 15" (Do labdlab 1.0 00 00 o o ham 1Y (D g =
T J| h 58 88 T cmmw0s 0o 0o (00 b 39 88 emmw0s 0o G0 (00 29
. . - Olvi . . . . . . - OlVI . . . .
w elative Natural Colour (NC cmynd4* 05 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 05 00 0.0 0.0 Q=
Q - y - y! c o
o3 abirj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*irj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
D - apiice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 77.01 -15.8 -18.98 lapjice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77 o O
Sa ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 —22.5 ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 -6.77 =P
) LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02 LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37 o fO
~ i relative CIELAB _lab* i i elative CIELAB_lab* i =
QL= relativeinform. Technology (IT) W [abriab ~ 0.762 -0.278 -0.414  iadivelnform. Technology () relativelnform. Technojogy ( abdlab 0955 -0.479 -0.14  Lelativelnform. Technology (I 5 =5
@ om 3* 0.5 5 05 (0. lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.656 om 3*1.0 00 00 0'03 om 3* 05 : 0.5 ab*tch 0.75 05 0.545 om 3*10 00 00 : -
AR | 51| labmch 00" 05 085 - owar 00 10 10 10’ MM o4 10 10 1 abnch 00" 05 085 gt §f 30 90 Yo'| o3
= ; ; == O
<o cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 reIa}tlyeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0 ela*tlyeNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0 9%}
o= standardand adafteoCIELAB |ag*lr1 8;22 6% 470—%-61733 standardand adaptedCIELAB aB*{rl 8%5 (_)05 4 6%7234 standardand adaptedCIELAB T >
= LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 |gb*§ng 95 82 20 LAB*LAB 58.62 -30.61 -42.73 ; apice 85 82 A LAB*LAB 86.87 -46.15-13.54 =.
wn LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 . . 9 LAB*LABa 58.62 -30.33 -45.01 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : . 9 LAB*LABa 86.87 -46.15 -13.5§ >0
6' LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 - LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b54.29 236.02 L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b48.:].1 196.37] '(-'D" .U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
S lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Technology (1) W [abxiab ~ 0.525 -0, . lablab 05 00 0.0 retauvelnform. Technology () labriab ~ 0.911 -0.958 —0.281] _ 8 (%)
N 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 : lab*tch 05 1.0 06 labtch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 labtch 05 1.0 0545 |2 © =~
- 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 ; : ; lab*nch 0.0 1.0 . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 : : . lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.545 | @ — v
_'d al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0 00 05 relative Natural Colour S‘NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour gNC) < 3 O
5 2 88 0 BN stendadandadapedcieLas, B gbil.  §2%° 199G ROPTRE b, 88 88 OO [ standardand ada Bbtde 02 19%%:895 0 T
. . - 55 12 55 lab*'ncE 0.0 1.0  g66b lab*ncE . . . : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g31b |7 >
1 LAB*LABa 38.32 . =1
- 4 50
- relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =w
P lablab ~ 0.455 -0.479 —0.14 &
;DR 4 42
. . ab*nc . . .
relative Natural Colour 5NC) blacknessn* y . . ) X relative Natural Colour SlNC) blacknessn* g
B, 4 g B g g oy CE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 ap tce - : LAB*LAB . ap tce . ! 278 o
LAB*LABa 18:02 00 0. TE e o N LAB*LABa 0.03 00 0. VL STl B S A 1) > g =
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 )
Ireé)a}#ivbeCIELA(I)?: lab* * = 1.00 relative CIELAB Iab(*; 0 00 = 1.00 3 ;_;
ab*la . . ) ) . . . ) . &8
lab*tch . 0.0 . . 0.0 - . a by
lab*nch 1.0 0.0 chromaticnessc* 10 00 - chromaticnessc* g 5
relativeNatural C relative Natural Colour (NC%) z o
lab*Irj . 0.0 .0 lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . lab*tce . . - Qo
Jab*ncE : : Jab*ncE : 0.0 — D

E100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (right f

el

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt setrgbcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)teoCIELAB u
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0

0.5 O 0 -
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.0

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E100-7,

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relatlvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
Iretl)a'flve Natural Colour &NC)

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O 1.0

olvi4* 05 0.5 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce 0 2 0
0.5

Jab*ncE 0. 5

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

0.0 0.0
1.0

0.0
1.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

0.0 .
0.0

Technology (IT)

gOO
0

0.0

standardand adagtetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.21
relative CIELAB lab*

lal

lab*tch

lab*nch
reIatrveNatural Colour
lab*Irj 0.1

lap*tce

lab*ncE

b*lab 0.1 0573

0.5 1.0
0.0 1.0

0.5

1
0.0 1.0

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

SNC)

p20r

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaftedClE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4d* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour gNC)

relatlvelnform Technolo59y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 —51
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

02 0
05

IELAB hue 306

inphwt setrgbcol or

-51.

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagte(ﬁlEL B
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

128.5

relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natuéal Colour gNC)

lab*Ir

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

0.851]
0.851

10

1.0

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.851 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 (1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0
ab*nch 0.

0
0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E100-7,

)

step scales for constant

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
0.0

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 . 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37.1 -1.0
LAB*LABa 71.77 37.63 —4.1
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86 353.66
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .695 0.497
lab*tch E .
lab*nch . 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC
lab*| 0.695 0.454
* 0.75 05
lab*'ncE 0.0

)—0.208
0.932

05  b7or

relativeInform. Technol%gy (
olvi3* 5 00 O
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
standardand ada

LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 0.5 0. .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.195 0.454 "-0.2(
ab*tCe 0.25 05

05 05

IELAB hue 354

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4x 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

00 1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 48.13 75.18

0.0
1.0
0.0

LAB*LABa 48.13 75.26

LAB*TCHa 50.0
AB
0.3

lab*r]
lap*tce

0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

75.73
lab*

0.994

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

chromaticn

€

1,00
essc*

1.0
0.0

0.0
AB

0.932
b/2r

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
. 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
0 05 1.0 1.0
000

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

0.0
1.0

0.0 0.0

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

standardand adaptedCIELAB
17 -29.19

LAB*LAB 76.35 47.
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
elative CIELAB lab*
*| 0.8  0.425
0.75 05
ab*nch 00 05
elativeNatural Colou
ab*Irj 0.8 0.
075 0
0.0

05  baor

relativeInform. Technology (IT
i 5 00 0.5gy(1).

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17 -29.
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 -29
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3 0.425
lab*tch 025 05 0
lab*nch

1.0

IELAB hue 328/360 = 0.91

inphwt setrgbcol or

r éNC)-
352 =0,354
5> 0874

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

olvig*
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 57.3 94.33
LAB*LABa 57.3
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0
0.0
1.0

lab*

601

blacknessn*

1,00

1.0

40
10,
13|

.0
0.0
AB

-58.4
94.33 -58.
110.95 328.2

N
N
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E100-7,

)

step scales for constant

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technologg/ (I f
olvi3* . 0.5 0.661 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.339 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.

relative CIELA|
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

olvi3* 05 O

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839 (0.
olvi4* 10 0.5 0.661 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0.339 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relativeInform. Technology (I
i .0 0.1%’1( gl)

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch . .069
lab*nch 0.5 0.5  0.069
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 25

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311 -44.4
75.28

0.0
0.0

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15 -46.84

0,75

50.52 82.63 38
91.75 92.32 96
34.96 71.91 15
-45.01 54.3 23
54.22

-8.36 75.74

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

26.98 64.57

67.76 67.79

11.76 43.87

46.86

relative Inform. Technolo f
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.322 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.678
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.322 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.678 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 48.0 68.48
LAB*LABa 48.0 68.56 31.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
reIativeCIELéAg, lab*

b*lab

33.09

relativ

lab*Irj
lab*tce 0. 1.0 0.0.
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 Q0]

n* = 0,00
V'

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

e

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

IELAB hue 25
inphwt setrgbcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

N
N

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technol%ggl (1
olvi3* 1.0 0.5 0.606
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0.5

cmynd4* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB_ lab*

lab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.772 05 0.0
lab*ti 0./5 05
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. TechnologB/ [(
5 0.0 0.106

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.894 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.606 0.
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0.394 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3 9
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 025 05 0

lab*nch 05 05  0.07]

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.272 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .
lab*'ncE___ 0.5 0.5

60 = 0.071 (right

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59  128.52
94.35 -58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 4455
1.41 -46.46 46.49

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13|
48.12

relative Inform. Technolog (I?
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.213 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.787 (0.
olvi4 1.0 0.0 0.213 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.787 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.94 80.61 38.47
LAB*LABa 51.94 80.61 38.43
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.544 0.903 0.43
lab*tch . 0.071]
lab*nch . . 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.544 1.0 0.0

0
0

blacknessn*

L 9fed  “T/T @IS ‘OT/L ‘wiod /OTAN/

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoljdde
9pod :[eusrew Nvg  4Ad’/Sd'dN9030TO/O0T/0TAN-TOT0900¢Z :uonensibal Nvg

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/ :unod afed
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L*a @%a b%a  Craba N"ang lab*tch and lab*nch by L*=L*a @%a b%a  Craba N"abg
2 Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 8263 38 @ Oma505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40
D65: hue J | YMa90.37 -1026 9175 9232 96 D65: hue J YMa9266 -20.69 9075 9308 10
LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 8lCya5862 -30.3¢ -4501 543 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 allCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3
triangle lightnesst* \l Mma48.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -58.41  110.97

Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

00 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

g*crel= 37

©

gLa*}Q/gCIELfOB Iab(’)‘0 0.0 r(?laéi*\k/elnform. g%?foéogy (I?0 fgﬁg’ﬁuﬂf{? Iab(’;0 0.0 r(—fl%i;/elrlf(gm. g%cfzr\odogy (T q

. : : olvi . . . . : : : olvi . . . :

i 38 88 T Gqmedf dE g B B8 T iy mEs b
cmynd* 0.0 0,049 05 0.0 relativeNatural Colour(NCg) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 10 00 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB"LAB 90.8 -2.3 48.29 lapjce 10 00 - LABLAB 9031 -1.74 43.06

LAB*LABa 90.8 -1.4 43.84
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.86 91.85

LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.09 92.32

i relative CIELAB lab* i i elative CIELAB lab*
et geengeay (o) - SRS 08 W 15 0 - slatvenfom Jesnojopy (1) o MR rasiverniam- pecngeny (ol - S 80 019 0,400
cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*tch 075 05 0255 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 ab*ch 075 05  0.256

olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 05 0255  oia4x 1.0 0.902 0.0 0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05  0.256

1.
0.
5
0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 X X relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 elative Natural Colour (NC)

standardand adafteoCIELAB IaB:|rI 8% 88 835 standardandadagtecEIELAB abxlrj 8%7 88 0-55

LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 Igb*ﬁ:ceE 00 05 i06 LAB*LAB 86.19 -3.62 91.81 . gb*r‘f(?E 00 05 06
. . 0% LAB*LABa 86.19 -2.81 87.67 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . ; : 1099

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
0.01 -

LAlB*TCHa 50.0I o LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b87.72 91.84 L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Techno ol labtab = 0.881 -0.0310.999 lablab 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technol
05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.255 lab*tch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5
0.5 0.0 - olvia* 1.0 ; ) X lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.255 lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 1.0 ) : ;
al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
. 0.0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 0881 00 1.0 lab*rj 03 00 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. . - LAB*LAB 52.1 -1.55 45.6 lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 lab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 42.62 -1.73 43.05
- " ’ _1 ’ lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg lab*ncE . . * : -1 I
LAB*LABa 52.1 1.39 43.8 LAB*LABa 42.62 -1.73 43.0

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

O R 08" g 0r ol e
an™ic . . an™ic . . o
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 . ( lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.256)
0 1. relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* i ) : ) : relative Natural Colour (NC)
BT b Ry
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 - . ! oh LAB*LAB . * : ’
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 O. labrncE 05 0o T LAB*LABa 003 00 O. labncE 0o 0.5

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

Ireé)a}#ivbeCIELA(I)?: lab* * = 1.00 relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lal . . , )

. 0.0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0 . o . 0.0 -
lab'nch 1.0 0.0 chromaticnessc 10 00 -
relativeNatural C relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj . 0.0 .0 lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0

lab*tce . . lab*tce . .
Jab*ncE . ) Jab*ncE . 0.0 —

E100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt setrgbcolor

. o Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 . 15 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relative Inform. Technolo IT u = _ relative Inform. Technolos IT u = _
o velnom- 19 1.093’( 1).03 rel _ JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 ogvelniom. eshnak Y ( 1).0 rel _ JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62
clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 Obo VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 clm)arls* 28 28 gg 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55
2%'),,14* o0 GO 00 00 O*Hyrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 2%')",4* oo 00 o 0 O*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49

0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (I?
olvi3* 1.0 0.824 0. .0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.824 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0
standardand adafte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.22 -3.47 86.11
LAB*LABa 85.22 -3.47 86.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 86.18 92.32
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.893 -0.039 0.999
0.5 1.0 0.256
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.893 0.0 1.0
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 025
lab*'ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg

n* = 0,00
V'

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

IOTEINIBD'LUPQ'Sd'MMM//ILjn

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0
ab*nch 0.

o

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 74.1
LAB*TCHa 75.0

0.725
0.75
0.0

lab*lab

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
0. 1. .
0.5 (0. lab*tch
0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 05 05
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 5
standardand adafted?lELAB a
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 lab*nceE
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

lab*nch

0.7
.75

0.0

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol
| 5 00 0 05 0

b*lab 0. olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan

05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
. 0.0 .0

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

relative CIELAB lab

relative Natural Colour E‘NC)
lab*| .725 -0.499°0.0

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gcg52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
5 10 0.6%( :B.O

0.0
1.0
0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

741" -27.98 10.

0.377 0.0;
0.623 1.0
0.377 0.0

*

-0.481 0.134
0.5 0.457
0.5 0.457

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 O
cmyn3* 1.0 0.

olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.
LAB*LABa 52.8

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.45

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural

lab*Irj 0.4 .
lap*tce 0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

05 0,
05  gbob

ogy (I
g 3(

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC i

lab*lrj 0.225
0.5 0.4 Iab:tce 0.25
LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0. labincE 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

LAB*LAB 18.0.

E100-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 164
BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0.225
0.25 05

ir (NG blacknessn*
0.495°0 0
0.5 0.5
0.5 99

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.457 (le

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

%8 0.0 olvi3* 0.

: : cmyn3* 0.5

0. 0.0 OIVI¥1*4* 82

cmyn .

lab*Irj Y
lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLAB

5
LAB*LABa 90.57
LAB*TCHa 75.0

0.949
0.75
0.0

ab*lab
ab*tch
ab*nch

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

ab
ab*ncE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technoloa%/ (ITB
0.0 05 0.3Z6 a

lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

-0 standardan
LAB*LAB 42.8
LAB*LABa 42.88
LAB*TCHa 25.01

0.0

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 50.5 64.55 100.42 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lva 83.63 79.9 115.04 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12

V Ma 30.39 -10359 12852
Mma57.3 -58.41 110.97

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35

elative CIELAB lab

elative Natural Colour SNC)
*| 0.949 -0.499°0.0

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
JciE 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gce52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT
1.0 0.892/6( B.O

00 0.174 o.o}
1.0
0.0
standardandg%da tedCIELAB

0.827 1.0
0.173 0.0

-29.42 9.43

-29.42 9.43

309  162.23
*

-0.475 0.153
0.5  0.451
05 0451

relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.653 (1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.347 (0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.653 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.347 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 85.74 -58.84 18.8
LAB*LABa 85.74 -58.84 18.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8 162.

6Aé3 lab*

05 0,
05  g0ob

0.0
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.899 -0.9990.0
lab*tce
lab*ncE

30.91 162.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.449
0.25
0.5

LAB*LAB lab*tce 0.25
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 labincE 00
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 16

inphwt setrgbcol or

5
relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*Irj 0.449 )

-0.475 0.15
0.5 0.45

e ey blacknessn*
-0.4990.0
05 0k
99g

0.5
1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 (1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0
ab*nch 0.

0
0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E100-7,

)

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
0.0

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technolo(t);y (1
0.744 1.

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.256 0.0
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07 -19.39

LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.654 0.012

lab*tch E .

lab*nch . 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*| 0.654 0.0 -0.499
0.75 05 075

lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g99b

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.0 0.244 0.
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -22(
LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 271.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 0.
lab*nch 05 05 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.154 0.0 -0.49
8.%5 05 075

0.5 b0Or

IELAB hue 271

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

0.488 1
0512 0
0.488 1.0
0.512 0.0

standardand adaé)tetEIELAB )
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43.185

LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1

LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
AB_lab*
0.3l 0.025

1.0

relativ

lab*Irj .
lap*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.7/54 (le

relative Inform. Technology [(
0

0.
b0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE10/10Q/Q10EO09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

75

Oor

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
. 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

a* a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* 0.5 0.805 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.195 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.805 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.195 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.84 0.
ab*tch .

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*| 0.84 0.0 -0,

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.305 0
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.4 .
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 05 .
lab*nch 05 05 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.34 .0 -
lab*tce 0.25 05
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 27

inphwt setrgbcol or

0,499
0.75

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

-24.31

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relativeInform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.

olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB

LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.6

0.0 061 1.0

0.39 0.0

LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47

LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67

relative CIELAB _lab*
0.68 0.0

b*lab

1.0
0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

50 = 0.755 (Ngnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

ogy (IT
0.61 1.8qy ¢ 1) 0

40
10,
13|

0.0
0
0.0

N
N
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